E%a Nottinghamshire
¥ 1 County Council

SCHOOL: QOutwood Academy Portland
BUS OPERATOR: Moxons
BUS SERVICE NO: MX2 [CAPACITY: [75

ROUTE AM:|Oldcotes, Doncaster Road, Northumberland Avenue, Rotherham Baulk, Doncaster Road,
High Road to Larwood Goldsmith Road, Plantation Hill, Bracebridge Road then to Netherton
Road

ROUTE PM:|Route Reversed

TIMETABLE

MORNINGS
Oldcotes Depart 07:45
Bottom Lawn Road 07:50
Northumberland Avenue 07:51
Rotherham Baulk 07:52
Harvest Close Bus Stop
Granary Close Bus Stop
Sherwood Bus Stop
Ambleside Bus Stop 07:56
Thievesdale Lane Bus stop
Larwood, Community Centre 08:00
Kilton, Plantation Hill 08:03
Kilton, Bracebridge 08:05
Outwood Academy Portland Arrive 08:15
AFTERNOONS
Outwood Academy Portland Arrive 14:25 15:30

Depart 14:35 15:35
Kilton, Bracebridge 14:45 15:45
Larwood, Community Centre 14:48 15:48
Thievesdale Lane Bus stop
Ambleside Bus Stop 14:52 15:52
Sherwood Bus Stop
Granary Close Bus Stop
Harvest Close Bus Stop
Rotherham Baulk 14:58 15:58
Northumberland Avenue 14:59 15:59
Bottom Lawn Road 15:00 16:00
Oldcotes Arrive 15:05 16:05

NOTES

1. The conditions of travel on this journey are as set out in the leaflet issued with the travel permit
by the Authority

2. The bus will stop for pupils to board and alight at the places named and at intermediate service
stops, where available, if signalled accordingly.

3. The bus will depart at the times stated: the times for subsequent stops are approximate.

4. Pupils must travel on the bus to which they are allocated to prevent overloading.



